JOB POSTING FOR STAUNTON COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #6

March 20, 2024

The following position is available at Staunton Community Unit School District for the 2024-2025 School Year:

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TEACHER

Qualifications Must hold a valid Illinois Professional Educator License

Closing Date: April 30, 2024

Interested applicants should submit a Letter of Application, Resume', Copy of PEL, College Transcripts, and Letters of Recommendation to:

Mrs. Rachel Davis
Elementary School Principal
Staunton Community Unit School District #6
801 N. Deneen St.
Staunton, IL 62088
Telephone: (618) 635-3831

applications@stauntonschools.org

Staunton Community Unit School District #6 is an Equal Opportunity Employer and School District who fully and actively supports equal access for all people regardless of Race, Color, Religion, Gender, Age, National Origin, Veteran Status, Disability, Genetic Information or Testing, Family and Medical Leave, Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity or Expression.